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. ¥ ROLL NO.-WISE FINAL RESULT OF THE CANDIDATES WHO WERE CALLED IN THE INTERVIEW OF
JUNIOR JUDICIAL ASSISTANT/RESTORER (OPEN) EXAMINATION - 2017
Marks Marks
obtained in |  VRHE | opigipe
sl he Cani e . min. Qhﬁh?ﬁgL in Tota ke
Eather's Nane
No,| RollNo. MrMs) ers Ny 0 pxaminatio| PMEE| prrorview | T2 Remaris
n(Max, Marks-50) (Max.,
Marks-180) Marks-35) '
Recommended for
1 | 102170382 ANIL LOCHAB RAKESH LOCHAB OBC 109 235 14.33 146.83 | Appointment against
one OBCvacancy
Recommended for
2 1102170711 SHOBHIT SINGH KANWAR SINGH | GENERAL 93,75 31.5 18.67 143.92' | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
3 | 104170168  ANKIT VERMA M%'Eﬁ:i;“' 0BC 82.5 25 1433 | 121.83 | Appointment against
ong OBCvacancy
Recommended for
4 1104170619 VLAY GULIA RANBIR SINGH | GENERAL 103 29.5 16.00 148,50 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
s |104170708|  MOHIT BISHT DHA';’?;’;;'NGH GENERAL |  100.75 27 1500 | 142.75 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
6 | 105170084 TANU] DABAS SAJJAN SINGH GENERAL 93.75 27.5 14,67 135.92 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
7 | 106170040 PARIKSHIT RANA SUKHBIR SINGH | GENERAL 106.25 28 15,67 149.92 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
8 | 107170508 | JEEVESHLAKRA | VIRENDER SINGH | OBC 98 315 | Absent | 12950 | Falled: = did not
appeac in Interview.
Recommended for
9 | 107170511 | DHEERAJ} KASHYAP DULICHAND GENERAL 92.75 28.5 15.33 136.58 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
. Candidature Rejected
10 | 108170089 ANKIT RATHEE KARAMVIR SINGH | GENERAL 93 25 16.33 134.33 | asdid not submit NOC
’ from Employer.
Recommended for
11 | 108170346 | VINEET PANDEY | INDRESH PANDEY | GENERAL 90.5 25.5 16.33 13233 | Appointment agalnst
one General Vacancy
Not Recommended
12 | 112170400 NEHA RAJPAL OBC 81 26 12.00 119.00 |being OBC Candidate of
other State
Recommended for
13 | 112170433 | SUVIGYA BANERIJEE | M D BANERJEE | GENERAL 92 37 17.67 146.67 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
14 | 114170482 | VIVEK SAROHA | JAIINDERPAL 1 pp 87.5 26.5 1200 | 126.00 | appointment agalnst
SAROHA N
ne OBC vacaney |
Recommended for
15 | 114170701 | RAHUL BHARDWAI SUNIL DUTT GENERAL 9175 26.5 14,00 132,25 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Not Recommended
16 | 114170798 SWATI YADAV RAJENDER SINGH oBc 82 35.5 13.00 130.50 |being OBC Candidate of]
other State
Recommended for
17 | 114170962 SUMIT SAURABH RANJEET KUMAR | GENERAL 90.75. 31 16,67 138.42 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
18 | 114171193 |AJAY KUMAR YADAV| VUUAY PAL YADAV oBC 85 25 15.00 125.00 | appointment against
one OBCygcancy . |
. Recommended for
19 | 115170136 | GAURAV SHARMA N D SHARMA GENERAL 97.75 30 17.67 145.42 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
GULSHAN Recommended for
20 | 115170198 | KARAN SACHDEVA GENERAL 107.25 25 16.00 148.25 | Appointment agalnst
SACHDEVA
one General Vacancy
. Recommended for
21 | 115170473 KESHAV SURESH KUMAR 8C 825 30 11.33 123.83 | appointment against
ane SC yacancy,
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J Marks Marls
” ghtained in !%ﬂ”-! obtained
8l Name of the Candidate . Preliminary . in
No. Roll No, (Mr./Ms.) ers Name ego Examinatio mains Interview Total Remarks
n(Max. (Max. {Max.
Marks-180 Marks-50} Marks-35
Recommended for
22| 115170908 | ROHIT LOHCHAB | VUAY PALSINGH | OBC 91.25 29 1500 | 135.25 | APPointmentagainst
N one General Vacancy
due to his own merit
Recommended for
23 | 116170045 NIKHIL ASHOK KUMAR | GENERAL 101 35 18.00 | 150,50 | Appointment against
f one General Vacancy
Recommended for
SUBHASH Appolntment against
24 1 118170817 PRIYA DHIMAN CHANDER OBC 104.5 125 19.67 156.67 one General Vacancy
due to her own merit
Recommended for
25 | 118170830 | NAVEEN BHARDWAJ | ASHOKRUMAR | ppipeal | o1 25 1633 | 13233 | Appointment against
BHARDWAJ
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
26 | 118170904 | KESHAV MAHAUR NATHI SINGH sC 83 25 16.00 124.00 | appointment against
e}
Recommended for
27 | 123170109 | BHAWNA BALAYAN | KANWAR SINGH OBC 85.5 23 16.33 124.83 | appointment against
. . one QBC vacancy.
Recommended for
DEVENDRA
28 | 124170091 APAR SHARMA KUMAR SHARMA GENERAL 96 35 17.33 148.33 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
) Recommended for
29 | 124170941 | SORABH DABAS RA'SAg‘gAR 0BC 84 31 12.00 | 127.00 | appointment against
one QBCvacancy |
Recommended for
30 | 125170187 SACHIN NEGI R S NEGI GENERAL 97.5 28.5 17.67 143.67 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
31 | 126170239 | MOHAMMAD AMIR | MOHAMMAD | p0 90.25 335 16.00 | 139.75 | APpointment against
AFZAL one General Vacancy
due to his own merlt
Recornmended for
32 | 127170005 | MANISH CHAUHAN |MEGENDRASINGH) poypoal | 0425 25 1567 | 134.92 | Appointment agalnst
CHAUHAN
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
33 | 130170136 | VISHAL KHURANA | GULSHAN KUMAR | GENERAL 91.75 27.5 19.33 138.58 | Appolntment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
34 | 131170006 | RAHUL CHAUDHARY | PRAHALAD SINGH | GENERAL 97 25 17.33 139,33 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
. Recommended for
35 [ 131170401 | AvEG pALIwAL | ANILCHANDRA | opypeal| 10175 285 17.00 | 147.25 | Appointment agalnst
PALIWAL
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
36 | 135170282 | PRASHANT DEEP CHAS"I‘SgSPAL sc 82 28 18.67 | 128.67 | appointment against
one SCvacaney,
Recommended for
37 [ 136170355 |  MANISH SINGH THEPSINGH | conpraL | 98.75 30.5 1467 | 143.92 | Appointment against
RAWAT RAWAT
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
38 | 137170332 RENU ANGREJ SINGH | GENERAL 95,25 29 15,33 139.58 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
39 | 137170607 |  VIKAS DAGAR RAM KUMAR OBC 26.5 25 11.33 | 122.83 | appolntment against
one OBCvacancy |
Recommended for
40 | 138170415 | PRASHANT SHARMA VIS?EE?&)XAR GENERAL 93.5 315 18,67 143.67 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
41 1 141170483 MANIEET RISHI PRAKASH | GENERAL 98 26 15.00 139.00 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
42 | 143170439 SEEMA VIRENDER SINGH | GENERAL 90 26.5 15.67 132,17 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
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Roll No.

Name of the Candidate |
{Mr./Ms.}

Father's Name

Marks
obtained in

mains

Max.
Marks-50)

Marks
obtained
in
Interview
(Max.
Marks-35)

Remarks

143170686

AMARIEET

AJEET

GENERAL

28.5

18.67

146.42

Recommended for
Appointment against
one General Vacancy

44

144170391

JATIN

RAJBIR SINGH

GENERAL

9175

25

16.33

133.08

Recommended for
Appointment against
one General Vacancy

45

145170093

SUMIT

SURENDER
DAHIYA

GENERAL

97.25

34

18.67

149.92

Recommended for
Appointment against
one General Vacancy

46

148170304

ALOK SINGH

OMPRAKASH
SINGH

GENERAL

91.75

25

19.00,

141,75

Recommended for
Appolntment against
one General Vacancy

47

150170005

ARVIND

VED SINGH

GENERAL

50

25

15.33

130.33

Recommended for
Appointment against
one General Vacancy

152170230

ANGHAT RATHI

SATYAVIR

OBC

100.75

28

12.67

141.42

Recommended for
Appointment against
one General Vacancy
due to his own merit

49

152170438

ANKIT DALAL

RAJENDER SINGH

GENERAL

90.25

275

13.00

130.75

Recommended for
Appointment agalnst
one General Vacancy

50

152170492

AMIT LOHCHAB

SUMER SINGH

OBC

83.25

26

12.33

121.58

Recommended for
appolntment against
one ORCvacancy

51

152170729

SACHIN

SHAILENDER

OBC

93.25

305

13.00

136.75

Recommended for
Appointment agalnst
one General Vacancy
due to his own merit

52

154170301

NEERAJ KUMAR

RAMESH KUMAR

GENERAL

95.75

25

14.67

135.42

Recommended for
Appointment against
one General Vacancy

53

154170328

MONIKA
BHARMORIA

ASHOK KUMAR

GENERAL

96

35

16.33

147.33

Recommended for
Appointment against
one General Vacancy

54

155170013

GAURAV DABAS

DEVENDER
DABAS

OBC

23.5

14,00

119.00

Recommended for
appointment against

55

155170168

SHASHIKANT

PARSHURAM

OBC

88.25

26

15.00

129.25

L¢)

Recommended for

appointment against
one OBCvacancy |

56

155170393

SHREYASI RANJAN

ANIMESH RANJAN

GENERAL

97

325

18.33

147.83

Recommended for
Appointment against
one General Vacancy

57

156170140

VIKAS KUMAR JHA

BHAIRAB JHA

GENERAL

108.5

25

15.67

148.17

Recommended for
Appolntment against
one General Vacancy

58

156170154

JAT KUMAR

YOGENDRA
KUMAR

sC

82.25

26.5

11.67

120.42

Recommaended for
appointment against

58

156170336

MANOJ KUMAR

SANTOSH KUMAR

91.25

275

12.33

131.08

Recommended for
appointment aginst
one General vacancy
due ta his own merit. |

156170398

KAPIL RANA

JAGDISH PRASHAD
RANA

oBC

95.25

28

12.67

135.92

Recommended for
Appointment against
one General Vacancy
due to his own merit

61

156170438

AMIT KUMAR

JAI BHAGWAN

sSC

85

25

10.33

120.33

Recommended for
appointment against

62

156170491

HARSH KUMAR

KISHORI LAL

SC

95.5

30.5

Absent

126.00

[}
Falled, as did not
appear In Interview.

63

158170127

ABHISHEK

DAYA KISHAN

oBC

102.5

27

12.33

141.83

Recommended for
Appointment agalnst
one General Vacancy
due to his own merit
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h Marks Marks
obtained in M obtained
Sk Roli No. Name of the Candidate | Eather' .nm ategor WM&‘!’S—& in. Total Remarks
No. {Mr./Ms.) Examinatio mains, Interview | ——
n{Max, (Max.. {Max,
Marks-180 Marks-50) Marks-
Recormmended for
64 | 158170414 SATISH KHATR! KULDEEP KHATRI OBC 96.75 235 14,67 134,92 | appointment agalnst
one OBCvacancy |
Recommended for
65 | 158170464 | TARSHEEN KAUR | HARINDER SINGH | cppon; | 10675 3 19.00 | 158.75 | Appointment agalnst
ANAND ANAND
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
Appointment agalnst
66 | 158170717 PARVEEN SHAMSHER SINGH | GENERAL 84 24 13.67 | 121.67 | ©One General-PH
Vacancy. {He was
granted exemption
froom Tunine Tact)
RAMESH . Recommended for
67 | 159170033 KIRAN . GENERAL 103.5 25.5 15.67 144.67 | Appointment against
. CHANDRA
one General Vacancy
MANISH . Rec?mmended f'or
68 | 159170278 CHOUDHARY BRU SINGH 0OBC 102 24 18.00 144.00 apapomtment against
Falled. (Dld not qualify
69 | 160170278 SONU KUMAR ROHTASH KUMAR OBC 81.25 22,5 7.67 111.42
in Interview]
Recommended for
70 | 160170468 RASHMI RAJKUMAR | coneraL| 92 30 1800 | 14000 | Appointment against
SHARMA
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
71 | 1601707891 AMANDEEP SINGH SURJEET SINGH OBC 88.25 28 15,33 131.58 | appointment against
one OBCvacancy |
Recommended for
. Appolntment against
72 | 161170376 ANKIT KUMAR ARUN KUMAR OBC 9625 25 13.67 134.92 one General Vacancy
due to his own merit
Not Recommended
73 | 163170446 | UTKARSH GOswaM | KRISHNAKUMAR | 82.75 3 1667 | 130.42 |being OBC Candidate of
GOSWAMI
ather State
Recommended for
74 [ 164170156 | ARUN KUMAR NAIN | RAJKUMAR NAIN | GENERAL 93.25 28 13.67 134.92 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
SHUBHAM DHARMENDRA Recommended for
75 | 164170345 MAHESHWARI KUMAR GENERAL 11 25 14.67 150.67 | Appointment against
MAHESHWARI one General Vacancy
Recommended for
76 | 1651703421 GAURAV KUMAR PADAM SINGH sC 81.25 23 17.00 121.25 | apppintment agalnst
one SC vacancy,
’ Recommended for
77 | 165170459 | RAMANDEEP KAUR DAE’E&ES&“GH 0BC 81.75 2 15.67 | 129.42 | appointment against
g
Recommended for
78 | 165170572|  ANJU YADAV AS”“;,’:ND‘;(\‘,JMAR 0BC 81.5 28 1500 | 124.50 | appointment against
- one OBCvacancy |
Recommended for
79 | 165170579 DISHA JUNEJA JAGDEEP JUNEJA | GENERAL 104,75 36 19.00 159.75 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
Appointment against
80 | 166170310 GAURAV SEHDEV | NARESH KUMAR OBC 95,25 25 13.67 133.92 one General Vacancy
due to his own merit
Recommended for
81166171120 CYANSHATKAR JRPANDEY | GENERAL| 9225 295 2000 | 14175 | Appointment agalnst
PAN one General Vacancy
Recommended for
82 | 166171192| AMRIT PAL SINGH SAT';&EEPAL 0BC 84.75 25 1600 | 125.75 | appointment against
o]
Recommended for
83 | 166171203 | MANISH KUMAR . LEKHRAJ sSC 86.75 26.5 12.67 125.92 | appointment against
one SCvacancy,
Recommended for
84 | 171170679| DHEERAJ THAKUR R,’;‘:;m:'r GENERAL |  95.75 27. 17.67 | 140.42 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Not Recommended
85 | 173170758 |[AMIT KUMAR saviTa| RAMVIRSINGH | 5. 81 36.5 1600 | 133.50 |peing OBC Candidate of
SAVITA ot
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Marks Marks
obtainedin | MBS | ohigined
sl Name of the Candidate Prelimipary|oRtaineding =5
No. Roll.No, . Father's Name Category Examinati mains I i Total Remarks
niMax. Mmm-so] {Max,
Marks:180) Marks-38)
M T DIN . Recommended for
86 | 177170427 ANAND PANDAY o GENERAL [  95.5 318 1800 | 14500 | Appointment against
’ one General Vacancy
CHANDRA ’ . Recommended for
87 | 184170572 TARA CHANDRA GENERAL 91.25 30 17.33 138,58 | Appointment against
PRAKASH
one General Vacancy
Recommended for
ABHISHEK KUMAR MADHUKAR Appointment against
88 | 188170288 SINGH SINGH OBC 99.25 26.5 15.00 140.75 one General Vacancy
due to hls own merit
Not Recommended
89 | 197170343 | ASHUTOSHKUMAR 10 pikesH GupTA|  oBC 85 25 16.00 | 126,00 |being OBC Candidate of
GUPTA
other State
Recommended for
90 | 198170438 |  SATISH KUMAR DfSSE}ER sc 87 2 1167 | 122.67 | appointment against
: one SCvacancy, |
Recommended for
91 | 198170686 | PRIYANKA SAROHA JAG“’;?N”CF}:‘DER GENERAL | 935 1 18.00 | 14350 | Appointment against
. one General Vacancy
. Recommended for
92 [ 202170150 TARSEM SINGH MOHINDER SINGH | GENERAL 101 25.5 18.33 144.83 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
;. KARAN SINGH Failed. {Did not qualify
93 | 213170591 MEENA PRADYUMN SINGH ST 83.75 31 6.67 121.42 n Interview]
Not Recommended
94 | 220170022 | NEERAJ JANGRA suémmav oBC 81.25 25 12.33 | 11858 |belng OBC Candidate of
ot
Not Recommended
95 | 223170025 | SACHIN DEV DANGI RAg A?Q%I:AL oBC 83.75 23 17.00 | 123.75 |belng OBC Candidate of
Recommended for
DHARAMVIR
96 | 223170140 VIPIN SINGH DABAS OBC 8s 25 16.67 126.67 appointment agalnst
one OBCyacancy. .
Recommended for
PRASHANT Appointment agalnst
97 12261704561 TAILANG ANMOL PRASAD PATEL oBC 102 25 19.33 146.33 one General Vacancy
due to his own merlt
Candidature Cancelled
98 | 227170516 |CHHATRSHAL GUPTA VUAY KANT OBC 94.5 28.5 15.67 138.67 onthe ground of
GUPTA
suppression of facts
. Recommended for
$9 (228170027 ABHISHEK TRIKHA | RAJESH KUMAR | GENERAL 100 335 20.67 154.17 | Appointment against
one General Vacancy
Not Recommended
100} 229170548 GAGAN BHOLA CHANDER BHOLA 0BC 85.5 23 15.67 124.17 |being OBC Candidate of
otherState |
Recommended for
101]238170111 ADITYA NAVANI PREr;j f\!f-l:rﬁDER GENERAL 117 375 19.33 173.83 | Appointment against |.
one General Vacancy
ded f
102{240170044 |  SHAIF ALI KHAN SHAMEEM oBC £9.75 225 1200 | 124.25 aReZ?;:‘;::t :da:\:t )
MOHAMAD : : ' ‘;" &
ne OBCvacancy |
. Recommended for
103{250170750]  AMIT KUMAR BALWAN SINGH | GENERAL | 10975 26 2100 | 156.75 | Appointment against
. one General Vacancy |
Not Recommended
SUBHAM KUMAR BINOD KUMAR
1041251170852 DARPAN BARANWAL OBC 86.5 235 14.67 124.67 |being OBC Candidate of
ptherState |

Note: The above appointments are subject to outcome of WP(C) Nos. 5200/2018, 5240/2018 and 7109/2018 pending in Hon'bie

High Court of Delhi.

W

S50OF5

)\
DINESH KUMAR SH,

REGISTRA|

ENERAL




